

CITY OF ELY

501 Mill Street Ely, Nevada 89301 City Hall (775) 289-2430 Fax (775) 289-1463

REQUEST FOR BIDS SILENT AUCTION: CITY OF ELY PERSONAL PROPERTY

The City of Ely has determined that the following personal property of the City of Ely is no longer required for public use and deems that a public auction of such personal property is desirable and in the best interests of the City of Ely.

The City of Ely is accepting offers to purchase the following items of personal property **WITH NO TITLE**:

1. EIGHT (8) TIRES AND RIMS 10.00 x 20.00 40 % TREAD REMAINING Minimum Bid: \$200.00

The City of Ely is accepting offers to purchase the following items of personal property **WITH TITLE**:

1. 2000 FORD EXPEDITION – City has Title

VIN: 1FMPU18LXYLB11748

Minimum Bid: \$1000.00

2. 2000 SUZUKI QUAD RUNNER - City has Title

VIN: JSAAJ50A9Y2103273

ENGINE/MODEL- 246CC/LT-F250F

Minimum Bid: \$50.00

Sealed Bids must be hand delivered by 3:00 p.m. December 9, 2020 to: City of Ely, 501 Mill Street, Ely, Nevada. Mark on the outside of envelope: Personal Property Bid; Submitted bids will be received and opened by the City Clerk's Office at 3:05 p.m. on December 9, 2020. Bids will subsequently be awarded by the Ely City Council at their regularly scheduled open meeting held on Thursday, December 10, 2020 at 5:00 p.m. in the Ely Volunteer Fire Hall - 499 Mill Street-Ely, Nevada.

Sales will be final and as-is. Property must be removed by December 31, 2020. For additional information, please contact Ely City Fire Department at (775) 289-6633.

Publish: The Ely Times, November 20, 2020.

The City of Ely is an equal opportunity provider and employer.